
 

 
CIFRA UvA seminars 2016-2017 
 
 

Date & time  Speaker  Title of presentation 

Thursday, 15 September 2016, 
13:00 – 14:15 

Jarrad Harford (University of 
Washington) 

Career Concerns and Strategic Effort 
Allocation by Analysts 

Thursday, 22 September 2016, 
13:00 – 14:15 

Margarita Tsoutsoura (University 
of Chicago) Do Director Elections Matter 

Monday, 26 September 2016,  
13:00 – 14:15   

Brent Ambrose (Pennsylvania 
State University) 

Capital Expenditures, Asset Dispositions, 
and the Real Estate Cycle 

Thursday, 29 September 2016,  
13:00 – 14:15   

Richard Lowery (University of 
Texas) Collusion in Markets with Syndication 

Thursday, 7 October 2016,  
13:00 – 14:15   Merih Sevilir (Indiana University) Learning Across Peer Firms and Innovation 

Waves 

Monday, 10 October 2016, 
13:00 – 14:15   

Chen Lin (The University of 
Hong Kong) Does Competition Affect Bank Risk? 

Wednesday, 3 November 
2016, 13:00 – 14:15   

Michael Ewens (California 
Institute of Technology) 

Cost of Experimentation and the Evolution of 
Venture Capital 

Thursday, 1 December 2016, 
13:00 – 14:15  

Vicente Cuñat (London School of 
Economics) 

Price and Probability: Decomposing the 
Takeover Effects of Anti-Takeover 
Provisions 

Thursday, 9 March 2017, 
13:00 – 14:15  

Stuart L. Gillan (University of 
Georgia) 

Blocks in Stocks and Shocks to Blocks: 
Evidence on the impact of activist 
blockholders on firm value 

Thursday, 16 March 2017, 
13:00 – 14:15  Rik Frehen (Tilburg University) Insider trading and the fairness of financial 

markets 
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Thursday, 13 April 2017, 
13:00 – 14:15  

Moqi Groen-Xu (London School 
of Economics) 

Free-riders and Underdogs: Participation in 
Corporate Voting 

Thursday, 20 April 2017,  
13:00 – 14:15  

Samuli Knüpfer (BI Norwegian 
Business School, Oslo) 

Savvy Parent, Savvy Child? 
Intergenerational Correlations in Returns to 
Financial Wealth 

Thursday, 18 May 2017,  
13:00 – 14:15 

Frederico Belo (University of 
Minnesota) Decomposing Firm Value 

Friday, 19 May 2017, 
13:00 – 14:15  

Falk Bräuning (Federal Reserve 
Bank of Boston) Monetary Policy and Global Banking 

Wednesday, 24 May 2017,  
13:00 – 14:15  

Dirk Hackbarth (Boston 
University) 

Corporate Investment and Financing 
Dynamics 

Thursday, 15 June 2017,  
13:00 – 14:15   

Chu Zhang (Hong Kong 
University of Science and 
Technology) 

Why Did the Investment-Cash Flow 
Sensitivity Decline over Time? 

 
 
 
DNB & UvA Finance joint seminars 2016-2017 
 

Date & time  Speaker  Title of presentation 

Thursday, 8 September 2016, 
13:00 – 14:15 

Martin Oehmke (Columbia 
University) 

Bank Resolution and the Structure of 
Global Banks 

Tuesday, 8 November 2016, 
13:00 – 14:15 Manju Puri (Duke University) Loan Officer Incentives, Internal Rating 

Models and Default rates 

Thursday, 2 March 2017, 
13:00 – 14:15 

Paige Ouimet (University of North 
Carolina) 

Investor Experience and Attention: The 
Effect of Financial Shocks on Individual 
Trading Decisions 

Tuesday, 28 March 2017, 
13:00 – 14:15 Javier Suarez (CEMFI) Equity versus Bail-in Debt in Banking: 

An Agency Perspective 
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ACLE Law & Finance joint seminars 2016-2017 
 

Date & time  Speaker  Title of presentation 

Tuesday, 13 December 2016, 
13:00 – 14:15 

Patrick Bolton (Columbia 
University) 

The End of the “Modern Corporation”: 
Deregulation and Ownership of Electric 
Utilities 

 


